TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Trademark Security Interest recorded at R/F 004038/0582

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
PNC Bank, National Association		108/17/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSC Group, Inc.
Street Address:	841 Prudential Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 900
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32207
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2873412	PROVIDING A BETTER CHOICE		
Registration Number:	2999543	MSC		
Registration Number:	3032665	MSC		
Registration Number:	3243252	MSC COMP PROCESSING SERVICES		
Registration Number:	3677700	WE'RE ON IT		
Registration Number:	3794080	MSC		
Registration Number:	3678818	MSC CARE MANAGEMENT		
Registration Number:	3986252	O OPTIMAL CARE TRANSPORTATION & TRANSLATION		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0421 287341

CH \$215.00

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	048063-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
Date:	08/20/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=MSC TM Release 048063-0011#page1.tif source=MSC TM Release 048063-0011#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0422

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, MSC GROUP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, ZONECARE USA OF DELRAY, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Florida, OPTIMAL TRANSPORT, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Florida, O.P.T.I.M.A.L. COMMUNICATORS, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Florida, and SELECT MRI ACQUISITION, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware (individually each an "Assignee," and collectively, "Assignees"), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Assignor") are party to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 28, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to such Security Agreement, each Assignee granted to Assignor, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of the rights, title and interests of each Assignee to, in and under all of each Assignee's intellectual property, as the term is defined in the Security Agreement (the "Intellectual Property") and such Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 6, 2009, at reel/frame number 004038/0582 against certain trademarks of MSC GROUP, INC. identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor acknowledges full performance of the Obligations, and accordingly desires to execute and deliver to Assignees all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to evidence the release of the security interest in the Trademarks set forth in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby relinquishes unto Assignees the continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and otherwise re-assigns, grants and conveys to Assignees any and all rights Assignor may have in or to the Trademarks in order to revest in Assignees full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this 12th day of August, 2012.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: 7

3: 1/0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0423

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Title</u> :	Filing Date:	App. No.:	Reg. Date:	Reg. No.:	Country:
Providing a Better	12/18/02		8/17/04	2,873,412	USA
Choice					
MSC	12/18/02		9/27/05	2,999,543	USA
MSC	7/25/03		12/20/05	3,032,665	USA
MSC Comp	2/24/05		5/22/07	3,243,252	USA
Processing Services					
We're On It	9/19/08	77/574,364	9/1/09	3,677,700	USA
MSC	9/30/08	77/582,559	5/25/10	3,794,080	USA
MSC Care	9/30/08	77/582,570	9/8/09	3,678,818	USA
Management				, ,	
O Optimal Care	4/28/09	77/724,249	6/28/11	3,986,252	USA
Transportation and				, ,	
Translation					

5483163v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 08/20/2012